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IB the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. j
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOR Power Tool 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Company Name: Macdonald Air Tools Limited
L] Individual(s) [] Association Internal Address: Peel Park Place
[J General Partnership [] Limited Partnership Street Address: College Milton South, East Kilbridge
[ Corporation - State Del City: Glasgow ZIP: G74 51.S Country: United Kingdom
L] Other [] Individual(s) Citizenship ___ B
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] YES B NO [] Association T
[] General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance: E] Limited Parmershjp M;—j
<] Assignment [ ] Merger B Corporation — State/Country United Kingdom
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name ] Other '
(1 Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States,
a domestic representative designation is attached: YES [[]NO
. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: 1/25/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []] YES X NO

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Trademark Application Number(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 676,909 & 1,266,129

Additional number(s) attached? [ ] YES [X] NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Allan Ratner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  $80.00 (2 Registrations)
2 Checks
{E Enclosed

D Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,
P.0. Box 980 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350
""""""""""""""""""""""" (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

=

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ‘

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

the original document.
Allan Ratner Y. -l ) 2-/ / /
Name of Person Signing Sig\fﬁn‘fre/ 77 \\j Daté f

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

o

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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MUR-7620 TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: MacDonald Air Tools Limited

(assignee of Thor Power Tool Company)
Registration. Nos.: 676,909 and 1,266,129
Registration Dates:  April 14, 1959 and February 7, 1984
MARK: THOR

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
BY FOREIGN APPLICANT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513

SIR:
Macdonald Air Tools Limited . .
hereby designates Paul F. Prestia, Allan Ratner,

Andrew L. Ney, Kenneth N. Nigon, Kevin R. Casey, Benjamin E. Leace, James
C. Simmons, Lawrence E. Ashery, Robert L.. Anderson, Christopher R. Lewis,
Daniel L. Calder, Louis W. Beardell, Jr., Jacques L. Etkowicz, Eric A.

Dichter, Jonathan H. Spadt, Joshua L. Cohen, and Jack J. Jankovitz, all
attorneys-at-law and all of Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980,
Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980, as its representatives upon whom notice or
process in proceedings affecting the trademark may be served.

Correspondence and inquiries concerning this matter should
continue to be directed to: '

RATNER & PRESTIA
Suite 301
One Westlakes, Berwyn
P.O. Box 980
Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980
Phone: 610-407-0700
Fax: 610-407-0701
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MUR-7620 -2 - TRADEMARK

Under the laws of the United Kingdom, the position of the
individual signing is equivalent to that of an officer in a United States
corporation.

MacDonald Air Tools Limited

-/

DAV.ID ’)’. ’4(-/\/04-—-/' - MAwA g Do« € Tt
Print or Type Name & Position

Date: 2 S Januniey ; 2Zoo
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ASSIGNMENT

£,
s

by

THOR POWER TOOL COMPANY c/o
The Corporation Trust Co, 1209
Orange Street, Wilmington,
Delaware 19801, United States
of America (hereinafter
referred to as "the Assignor")

in favour of

MACDONALD AIR TOOLS LIMITED,
Peel Park Place, College Milton
South, East Kilbride, GLASGOW
G74 5LS, United Kingdom
(hereinafter referred to as
"the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of Trade Marks,
details of which are set out in the Schedule attached hereto
(the "Trade Marks").

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights
in or to the Trade Marks;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of US $15,000 to be
paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor DOES
HEREBY: -

1 Assign to the Assignee all property, right, title and
interest in the Trade Marks including goodwill therein.

2 Covenant to execute all documents, forms and

TRADEMARK
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.

authorisations and dispose to or swear any declaration
or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting full
right, title and interest in the Trade Marks in favour
of the Assignee.

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this transaction does not
form part of a large transaction or a series of transactions
in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate
amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents are executed in the manner
hereinafter appearing :-

Signed for and on behalf of
THOR POWER TOOL COMPANY
on this 2 day of DEc{rBiL 1998

Witnes RSV enLel

Signed for and on behalf of
MACDONALD AIR TOOLS LIMITED
on this 24 day of DEowZac

----------------

/home faho/data/assigns/t21823.a8s
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Country

Anstralia
Australia
Austria
Benelux
Canada
Canada
Canada
Egypt
France
Germany
India
Israel
Japan
Japan
Japan
Sweden

Switzerland

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Uruguay
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA

Number_
27440
24852
AM?2982/73
10946
20094
20095

1448

- 50087

1638834

651693

3314

10599

58-025225

29167

66397

73365

376734

268797

367635

227818

1266129

676909

663434

517472

523814

523015

7,8
6,7,9,11,17,19
7

7

7

7

6,7,8,9

7,8,9

7

7
7,8,9,11,14,17
6,7,9

7

7

11

21

tio ate

11 March 1920
28 March 1919
20 May 1974

8 September 1971
28 August 1914
28 August 1914

17 October 1932

17 November 1974

16 January 1991
13 Janaury 1950
11 August 1942

15 January 1950

29 December 1983

2 May 1986
24 October 1983
30 January 1953

13 October 1989

21 December 1904

28 May 1915
28 August 1989
7 February 1984
14 April 1959
24 June 1958
8 November 1949
11 April 1950

28 March 1950
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SA
USA
UsSA
USA
USA
USA

Venzuela

/‘honz/aho/dlm/migm/al 823.sched

523014
522599
522225
527696
129168
97111

57742

12882

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

28 March 1950

21 March 1950

14 March 1950

18 July 1950

27 January 1929
19 May 1914

27 November 1906

30 April 194}
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