TRADEMARK ONLY

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101640383 101640383					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOR Power Tool Company Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State Del Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1/25/01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Macdonald Air Tools Limited Internal Address: Peel Park Place Street Address: College Milton South, East Kilbridge City: Glasgow ZIP: G74 5LS Country: United Kingdom Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation – State/Country United Kingdom Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YES NO (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Trademark Application Number(s) Additional number(s) attached? YES NO 	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 676,909 & 1,266,129				
5 November 1 and 1	C. Tardana base Canallantina and an invalidation invalidation				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan Ratner Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 (2 Registrations) 2 Checks Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Allan Ratner Name of Person Signing Signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2/28/0/ Date Sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Pa Box As:	ch this portion i to: tents and Trademarks signments i, D.C. 20231				
001 GTÜN11 00000192 676909					

03/16/2

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 03 FC:998

Form 1594 [R&P]

40.00 OP 25.00 OP 15.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0849 MUR-7620

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: MacDonald Air Tools Limited

(assignee of Thor Power Tool Company)

Registration. Nos.: 676,909 and 1,266,129

Registration Dates: April 14, 1959 and February 7, 1984

MARK: THOR

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE BY FOREIGN APPLICANT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

SIR:

Macdonald Air Tools Limited Wood Mackenzie hereby designates Paul F. Prestia, Allan Ratner, Andrew L. Ney, Kenneth N. Nigon, Kevin R. Casey, Benjamin E. Leace, James C. Simmons, Lawrence E. Ashery, Robert L. Anderson, Christopher R. Lewis, Daniel L. Calder, Louis W. Beardell, Jr., Jacques L. Etkowicz, Eric A. Dichter, Jonathan H. Spadt, Joshua L. Cohen, and Jack J. Jankovitz, all attorneys-at-law and all of Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980, Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980, as its representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the trademark may be served.

Correspondence and inquiries concerning this matter should continue to be directed to:

RATNER & PRESTIA
Suite 301
One Westlakes, Berwyn
P.O. Box 980
Valley Forge, PA 19482-0980
Phone: 610-407-0700

Fax: 610-407-0701

R&P_I:\MUR\7620\DOMREP01.DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0850

Under the laws of the United Kingdom, the position of the individual signing is equivalent to that of an officer in a United States corporation.

MacDonald Air Tools Limited

By: Dovid T Ad

DAVID T. ALLA - MANAGING DIRECTION Print or Type Name & Position

Date: 25 JANHARY, 2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0851

one 2 th

ASSIGNMENT

by

THOR POWER TOOL COMPANY c/o
The Corporation Trust Co, 1209
Orange Street, Wilmington,
Delaware 19801, United States
of America (hereinafter
referred to as "the Assignor")

in favour of

MACDONALD AIR TOOLS LIMITED,
Peel Park Place, College Milton
South, East Kilbride, GLASGOW
G74 5LS, United Kingdom
(hereinafter referred to as
"the Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of Trade Marks, details of which are set out in the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trade Marks").

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in or to the Trade Marks;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of US \$15,000 to be paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor DOES HEREBY:-

- Assign to the Assignee all property, right, title and interest in the Trade Marks including goodwill therein.
- 2 Covenant to execute all documents, forms and

1

authorisations and dispose to or swear any declaration or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the Trade Marks in favour of the Assignee.

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this transaction does not form part of a large transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents are executed in the manner hereinafter appearing :-

Signed for and on behalf of THOR POWER TOOL COMPANY on this 3 day of Declars.

Witness

1998

Witness

RISPENUER

Signed for and on behalf of MACDONALD AIR TOOLS LIMITED on this 24 day of Decompose

1998

Witness

Witness

/home/aho/data/assigns/t21823.ass

SCHEDULE

Country	Number	Class(es)	Registration Date
Australia	27440	6	11 March 1920
Australia	24852	7	28 March 1919
Austria	AM2982/73	7,8	20 May 1974
Benelux	10946	6,7,9,11,17,19	8 September 1971
Canada	20094	7	28 August 1914
Canada	20095	7	28 August 1914
Canada	1448	7	17 October 1932
Egypt	50087	7	17 November 1974
France	1638834	6,7,8,9	16 January 1991
Germany	651693	7,8,9	13 Janaury 1950
India	3314	7	11 August 1942
Israel	10599	7	15 January 1950
Japan	58-025225	9	29 December 1983
Japan	29167	9	2 May 1986
Japan	66397	9	24 October 1983
Sweden	73365	7	30 January 1953
Switzerland	376734	7	13 October 1989
United Kingdom	268797	7	21 December 1904
United Kingdom	367635	7	28 May 1915
Uruguay	227818	7,8,9,11,14,17	28 August 1989
USA	1266129	6,7,9	7 February 1984
USA	676909	7	14 April 1959
USA	663434	7	24 June 1958
USA	517472	11	8 November 1949
USA	523814	21	11 April 1950
USA	523015	9	28 March 1950

TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0854

•	523014	7	
SΑ	522599	7	28 March 1950
USA		4	21 March 1950
I I C A	522225	6	
USA	527696	3,7	14 March 1950
USA	129168	5,,	18 July 1950
USA	_	6	27 January 1920
USA	97111	7	
OSA	57742	8	19 May 1914
Venzuela	12882		27 November 1906
	332	23	30 April 1941

/home/aho/data/assigns/t21823.sched

TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 03/05/2001